PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8133396

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KEVIN E. AMES	08/13/2012
CHARLES W. HUDDLESTON	08/20/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EAGLEPICHER TECHNOLOGIES, LLC	
Street Address:	C & PORTER STREETS	
City:	JOPLIN	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	64801	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13836809
Application Number:	14694682

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)286-0115

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8602862929

Email: usptopatentmail@cantorcolburn.com

Correspondent Name: CANTOR COLBURN LLP Address Line 1: 20 CHURCH STREET

Address Line 2: 22ND FLOOR

Address Line 4: HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06103-3207

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	EPY0023USC/EPY0023USR
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GRANT M. EHRLICH, PH.D.
SIGNATURE:	/Grant M. Ehrlich/
DATE SIGNED:	08/25/2023

Total Attachments: 1

source=9887324#page1.tif

PATENT 508086242 REEL: 064703 FRAME: 0585

ASSIGNMENT

(1-8)	Inxert Nume(s) of Inventor(s)	(1) (2) (3) (4)	Kevin E. AM & (5) Charles W. HUDDLESTON (6) (7) (8)	
		each o	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and	
(9)	Insert Name of Assignce	(9)	EAGLEPICHER TECHNOLOGIES, LLC	
(10)	Insert Address of	(10)	C & Porter Streets, Joplin, MO 64801, USA	
	Assignee	the entinyent	nafter designated as the Assignce) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representing right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100, in to ion, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Parentions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as	the sional.
(11)	Insert	(11)	HYBRID ENERGY STORAGE SYSTEM, RENEWABLE ENERGY SYSTEM INCLUD	DING
	Identification such as Title, Casc Number, or Foreign		THE STORAGE SYSTEM, AND METHOD OF USING SAME	
	Application Number	(Alter	mey Docket No. 147962	
			nich the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of A	America
(12)	Insert Dute of Signing			
	of Application	(12)	on	
(13)	Alternutive	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number 12/752,675	
• •	Identification for	, .,		
	filed applications	filed	April 1, 2010	
claims of reexaminations of the right and agree identifications.	3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation (4) Each undersigned agree institutes a grant of a valid United Stack undersigned authority of the United States resulting in the convey the entire interects that this assignment is biddle.	es to exceu- onal Convices to perfo- ited States orizes and g from sail st hetein a linding on l	revidence and going forward with such interference, are all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection we rention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements, are all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue of patent to the Assignee. To patent to the Assignee. To patent to the Assignee of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all L id application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that satigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict her him and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives. The firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, P.C. the power to insert on this assignment any further the in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for	or Letters I he has rewith.
	In witness whereof, execu	red by the	c undersigned on the date(s) opposite, the undersigned name(s).	
Date	8/13/12		Inventor Signature Com E. Conc. (S	SEAL)
Date	8/20/12		Inventor Signature (S	SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature(S	SEAL)
Dute			Inventor Signature(S	SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature(S	SEAL)
Darc			Inventor Signature (\$	SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature(S	SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature(S	SEAL)
Date	This assignment should protein it should be signed her	eferably be bre at leas	e signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the Ust two witnesses who also sign here: Witness Witness	S.A. If
Date	- VI24/16-	***************************************	Witness	-

PATENT REEL: 064703 FRAME: 0586